TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cod Co., Inc.		02/16/2004	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Interstate Leather, Inc.	
Street Address:	12475 Knoll Road	
City:	Elm Grove	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53226	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	176466132 I	AUTHENTIC QUALITY MILWAUKEE MOTORCYCLE CLOTHING CO.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)225-9753

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414 225-1661

Email: docketing@boylefred.com,jpf@boylefred.com

Correspondent Name: John P. Fredrickson
Address Line 1: 840 N. PLankinton Ave.

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1224.003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John P. Fredrickson
Signature:	/jpfred/
Date:	12/23/2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003908 FRAME: 0630

900123372

Total Attachments: 7
source=00221228#page1.tif
source=00221228#page2.tif
source=00221228#page3.tif
source=00221228#page4.tif
source=00221228#page5.tif
source=00221228#page6.tif
source=00221228#page7.tif

BILL OF SALE

THIS BILL OF SALE made this 16th day of February, 2004 by and between Cod Co., Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, hereinafter called "Seller" and Interstate Leather, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, hereinafter called "Buyer."

WITNESSETH:

Seller, for the consideration of closing its Asset Purchase Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, have bargained and sold and by these presents do bargain, sell, and convey unto the Buyer, its successors and assigns, with warranty of title, free and clear of all encumbrances, all right, title and interest of Seller in and to the trademarks, trade names and other goodwill identification including Seller's logos using the phrase "Milwaukee Motorcycle Clothing Company", "Interstate Leather" and "Highway Leather" and the federally trademarked logos (except as to Highway Leather), phrases and all goodwill applicable to the aforementioned and all of Seller's intellectual property rights (statutory or at common law) applicable to the aforementioned. A copy of the trademarks and logos are attached hereto. The trademarks being sold are further identified as:

- 1) USPTO Serial Number 75-729,358 and registration number 2657586 originally registered on December 10, 2002 by Milwaukee Motorcycle Clothing Company, Inc., sold to COD Co., Inc. on June 25, 2002, with the federally registered trademark assigned to COD Co., Inc. with the USPTO by letter dated December 15, 2003, and
- 2) USPTO Serial Number 76/466132 applied for on November 12, 2002 by COD Co., Inc.
- 3) USPTO Serial Number 75-879,315 filed on December 27, 1999 and registered on February 6, 2001, registration number 2,426,734 for Highway Leather
- 4) USPTO Serial Number 75-727,133 filed on June 10, 1999 and registered on July 11, 2000, registration number 2,366,213 for Interstate Leather

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said property to the Buyer, and its successors and assigns in feesimple.

AND THE SELLER covenants that it is the owner of said property and has the right to convey the same, that the same is free and clear of all encumbrances whatsoever, that no debt or liabilities of Interstate Leather, Inc. are being transferred to or being assumed by Buyer in connection with such Purchased Assets other than as provided in the Asset Purchase Agreement, and that it will warrant and defend the title thereto against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Seller has caused this Bill of Sale to be signed the day and year first above written.

Cod Co., Inc.

Batal E Piloteer

Dafyl E. Pilgfeen President

Accepted:

Interstate Leather, Inc.

Daryl E. Pilgreen

President

Int. Cl.: 25

Prior U.S. Cls.: 22 and 39

United States Patent and Trademark Office Reg. No. 2,657,586

Reg. No. 2,657,586

Reg. No. 2,657,586

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER



MILWAUKEE MOTORCYLE CLOTHING COM-PANY, INC. (ARIZONA CORPORATION) 7900 EAST GREENWAY SUITE 210 SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85260

FOR: CLOTHING, NAMELY, LEATHER JACKETS, FOOTWEAR AND PANTS, IN CLASS 25 (U.S. CLS. 22 AND 39).

FIRST USE 1-0-1997; IN COMMERCE 1-0-1997.

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE "MILWAUKEE MOTORCYCLE CLOTHING CO." AND "AUTHENTIC QUALITY", APART FROM THE MARK AS SHOWN.

SER. NO. 75-729,358, FILED 6-10-1999.

DANIEL CAPSHAW, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

Corrected Dec 13, 2002

Receipt on the DATE OF FILING of the application for registration and filing fees is acknowledged for the mark identified below. The DATE OF FILING is contingent upon the collection of any payment made by check or draft. Your application will be considered in the order in which it was received and you will be notified as to the examination thereof. Action on the merits should be expected from the Patent and Trademark Office in approximately ⁰⁶ months from the filing date. When inquiring about this application, include the SERIAL NUMBER, DATE OF FILING, OWNER NAME, and MARK.

GEORGE B. ERWIN, 111
SCHMIDT, DARLING & ERWIN
2300 NORTH MAYFAIR ROAD, SUITE 1175
MILWAUKEE, WL 53226

ATTORNEY
REFERENCE NUMBER

PLEASE REVIEW THE ACCURACY OF THE FILING RECEIPT DATA.

A request for correction to the filing receipt should be submitted within 30 days to the following address: ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS, 2900 CRYSTAL DRIVE, ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202-3513. The correspondence should be marked to the attention of the Preexamination File Receipt Section. Or fax a request to 703-308-9096. The Patent and Trademark Office will review the request and make corrections when appropriate.

SERIAL NUMBER: 76/466132

FILING DATE: Nov 12, 2002

REGISTER:

Principal

LAW OFFICE:

108

MARK:

AUTHENTIC QUALITY MILWAUKEE MOTORCYCLE CLOTHING CO.

MARK TYPE(S): Trademark

MARK THE CO. Hademan

DRAWING TYPE: Words, letters, or numbers and design

FILING BASIS: Sect. 1(a) (Use in Commerce)

ATTORNEY: George B. Erwin, 111

OWNER: Cod Co., Inc. (WISCONSIN, Corporation)

12475 Knoll Road

Elm Grove, WISCONSIN 53122

FOR: Distinguishing unique styles and designs of footware

INT. CLASS: 025

FIRST USE: Aug 1, 2002

USE IN COMMERCE: Aug 1, 2002

ALL OF THE GOODS/SERVICES IN EACH CLASS ARE LISTED

TMFRFZ (REV 2/00)

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION MAY BE PRESENT IN THE PTO RECORDS

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003908 FRAME: 0635



Int. Cl.: 35

Prior U.S. Cls.: 100, 101 and 102

Reg. No. 2,426,734

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Registered Feb. 6, 2001

SERVICE MARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

HIGHWAY LEATHER

COD COMPANY INC. (WISCONSIN CORPORATION) 12555 KNOLL ROAD ELM GROVE, WI 53122

FOR: ON-LINE RETAIL STORE SERVICES FEATURING CLOTHING AND CLOTHING ACCESSORIES, IN CLASS 35 (U.S. CLS. 100, 101 AND 102).
FIRST USE 8-1-1999; IN COMMERCE 8-1-1999.

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE "LEATHER", APART FROM THE MARK AS SHOWN.

SER, NO. 75-879,315, FILED 12-27-1999.

MICHELLE A. MASSICOTTE, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

Int. Cl.: 25

Prior U.S. Cls.: 22 and 39

Reg. No. 2,366,213

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Registered July 11, 2000

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

INTERSTATE LEATHER

COD COMPANY INC. (WISCONSIN CORPORATION) 12555 KNOLL ROAD ELM GROVE, WI 53122

FOR: CLOTHING, NAMELY, JACKETS, COATS, SHIRTS, VESTS, PANTS, CHAPS, SKIRTS, BELTS, GLOVES, MITTENS, FOOTWEAR AND HEADWEAR, IN CLASS 25 (U.S. CLS. 22 AND 39).

FIRST USE 1-2-1999; IN COMMERCE 1-2-1999. NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE "LEATHER", APART FROM THE MARK AS SHOWN.

SER. NO. 75-727,133, FILED 6-10-1999.

NICHOLAS ALTREE, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

TRADEMARK REEL: 003908 FRAME: 0638

RECORDED: 12/23/2008